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Labour Charges

Remove and refit rear tailgate

Remove and refit rear bumper

- Remove and Refit Rear Panel

and check up rear electrical wiring
‘Remove and refit inner gamishes trim to
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BADCIPNE Dahata Famiins

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
COwner 1D Type:

COwner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

WVehicle Model:

Primary Colour;
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Cutput:
Qpen Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amaunt:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period({Years):

PQP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:
Message

Company
D74E

SJF15242

Mo

02 Sep 2019

TOYOTA
COROLLAALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Sliver

2008

3224762292
MROS3IZEE106107580
80.0 kW (107 bhp)
$14,777.00

21 May 2008

21 May 2008

2

$146,777.00

Forfeited

$0.00

20 May 2023

A - Car [14600cc & below)
5

£19,096.00

$14,188.00

$14,188.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon
COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (If applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained hereln Is correct as at 02 Sep 2019
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AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive #04-18 Sin Ming Autocare, Singapore 575721

Tel : +65 8608 0BOR
Email: auburnauto.claimi gmail.com

QTY

P s s b et et et G St e b e b

— e o R

Vehicle No: SJF15242Z2
Model: TOYOTA ALTIS

Description
Spare Parts - List Items
Rear Tailgate X

Rear Taillamp s (LHJ (VT <

Rear Tailgate Lamp

Rear Tailgate Mechanism *

Rear Tailgate Lock ¥ - 1]

Rear Bumper .~ [ )
Rear Bumper Side Retainers i
Bumper Sensor ~ L I

Rear Bumper Reflectors

Rear Bumper Top Step Garnish ¥
Rear End Panel ¥ |}

Rear End Panel Inner Gamnish %

Rear Boot sh ~

Hydraulic Hinge

Rubber Moulding

Number Plate ¥

Rear Reverse Camera

Rear Tailgate "Toyota" Emblem a
Rear Tailgate "Altis" Emblem - /7"

it wl, /7 TH

Repairer's Estimate

L5 L R R IR T I I T T R T P P P P P

1,200.00
800.00
600.00
400.00
280.00

1,500.00
170.00
120.00
380.00
150.00
480.00
120.00
100.00
200.00

40.00
120.00
180.00
160.00
120.00

7,120.00

Page 1of 3



of §
Special Nett Items
1 Rear Windscreen Sealant
! Back bumper clip
1 Rear Reverse Sensor (] set)

S/N. Labour Charges

Remove and refit rear tailgate

Remove and refit rear bumper

Remove and Refit Rear Panel

Remove, refit and replaced damage lamps
and check up rear electrical wiring

Remove and refit inner gamishes trim to
assist repair

Remove and refit rear reverse sensor

To apply undercoating on replaced panel

To Respray Painting.
LKK Auto Consultanly hence nofify
the Repairer of the following: GRAND TOTAL

+ T resurvey bédore'sfier spray pantiy
» T depriey damaged (3| dusng resisvey
» Party prices are sutiiec! by comfemibon
* Third party sGriey (s o0 8 “Withaut Prajudios” hesiy
* Mo Begal mosifemmn|a] o allowes
= Suppismentary IEM(3) MasT e reaueyed Bnd
# pubpect 1o fiadd apoetval lrom Ingurance Company

Azaniemoned by Recuire
Suprature:

Pwigs

3 7.120.00

AMT SS

S 120.00 ¥

S 150,00 J’; /

s 620,00 97

s 890.00

S 300,00 ¥

S 300.00 7%

$ 800.00 JoU

5 15000 J¢

3 20000 [0

3 240.00 ¢

S 120,00 1V

5 1,000.00 a7

s 3,110.00

3 11,120.00
Page 2 of 3



Survey:

(Name]
(Contact)
(Email)
{Signature)

(Date/Time)

ist / 2nd | 3rd

Surveyor Details: .
R ey (LrE)

g 32011

(delete accordingly)

Page 30f 3



Ba0R01E Claim Portal

<« Service Request Details

Claim
S9MO1YLX

P. Qawm

Reference

None #* T. N-0fa.m
Loss Date .

August 27, 2019 Vily

Report Date G \/

Aug 30, 2019 9:54:00 AM

Request Date
August 30, 2019

[Due Date
September &, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP)

Type of Lass
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree o perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SIF1524Z

https./ivp. smartclaims.axs com sg/claim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-reguests himi#iservice-requests/7servicaRequesiNumber=134588 112



mm Claim Parial

K ALITC NSULTANTS PTELTD ITP| = Ment

IIQae

COROLLA ALTIS

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
No.2 ANG MO KIO STREET 63, 569111, Singapore

Claim Handler

HO Winnie
65468804833
winnie ho@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

tessag Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

hitps/ivp.smariclaims axa.com.sg/caim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests himiiservice-requesis/TservicaRequestNumber=134586



Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Sam Ng <samuel.auburnauto@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 30 August, 2019 8:38 AM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motar Survey

Ce: Auburn Auto Claims

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JK1524Z & SHD534K ON 27 AUGUST
2019 AT 13:00

Categories: Raghav

- Forwarded message ----—- -

From: Sam Ng <samuel.auburnauto@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, 29 Aug 2019 at 9:54 AM

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK1524Z & SHD534K ON 27 AUGUST 2019 AT 13:00
To: <motor.surva J .5

Cc: Auburn Auto Claims <auburnauto.claim@gmail.com>

Dear Officer-In-Charge,
We refer to the above.

We are handling the claims for our client’s car:
[SIK15247]

The car is currently at:
176, Sin Ming Drive
#04-18 Sin Ming Autocare
Singapore 575721.

The other party [SHD534K] is under [ ax ] Insurance.
We would like to amicably settle this directly with you.

In this regard, we would appreciate it if you could list your surveyors
list for us to choose to inspect car before our repair.

Thank you.

“Kindly call Samuel -97875558(hp) to make an Appointment*



Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Sent: Meonday, 16 September 2019 8:47 AM
To: Vivian Lau (LKKAutD)

Subject: FW: SJF1524Z Finalize

Attachments: SIF15247 LOD.docx

Dear Vivian,

FYl

Thanks

Best Regards,
Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LEK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email. SteveChen®|(kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Sam Ng [mailto:samuel.auburnauto@gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, September 14, 2019 12:37 PM

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: SIF1524Z Finalize

Dear Steve,

This 15 the LOD as requested, kindly revert to Ms Vivian.
With regards

Sam

Auburn Auto Pre Lid

65 9787 5558

On Fri, 13 Sep 2019 at 16:46, Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen(alkkauto.com=> wrote:

Dear 5am,

Please sent the LOD to our office attn. to Ms Vivian,

Thanks



Best Regards,

Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: SteveChen@lkkauto.com | fax: 6356-48315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Sam Ng [mailto:samuel. auburnauto@gmall.com]
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 12:54 PM

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: SIF1524Z Finalize

Hi Steve,

The company has accepted the offer.

with regards
sam
Aubum Auto Pte Lid

+65 9787 5558

On Tue, 10 Sep 2019 at 19:45, Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sam.

Kindly refer our finalize $2150 (LS, before GST). 3 repair days.



Kindly confirm.

Thanks

Bea Regards,

Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultanis

Phone: 6256 3561 Email, SteveChen@ikkauto. com | fax; 62564318

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | §(408933)



10/62019 Claim Portal

TP - Mandate IA> - S9MO1YLX [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
« I et A S N 57708/ 2015]

Type
9 Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at
best. We seek your mandate at $2,337.49(all-in)). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly
let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 5-Oct-1%

hitps:/ivp smartciaims. axa com sg/claim-partal/hitmllindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requesta/view-message/ TserviceRoguesiNumbe. ... 11
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 5/10/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 27-Aug-19
Date of appointment 30-Aug-19
Date of survey 2-Sep-19
Location of survey AUBURN AUTO PTELTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number S1F15247
Make and Model TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Date of registration 21-May-08
Parf Rebate
Market Value 5 23,000.00
Parf Rebate S 14,209.00
Nett Loss 5 8,791.00

Repair details:

linitial Estimate E 11,120.00 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,558.33
Check items |estimate) NIL
Labour 5 1,100.00
Total s 2,658.33
Lump Sum|if applicable) s 2,150.00

|Number of days for repair | 3 |




r l!." "1" Liphes
—_— - - [ T Fh LTI )
s 2 P L Company Ragistration o 1968 T 1SRN

ELUIEAVE §, P08 PAYA DI ISTUSTHEAT PARE SING APOME J00vEy TR 0 ) g25a0500 Fak o i alsad b=

Remarks:
OID REAR-ENDED TP.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost 5 2,150.00
Loss of use 5 180.00 |(3days x $60.00)
Loss of rental NIL |no. of days
Loss of income NIL |no. of days
LTA search fees 5 7.49
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 2,337.45




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAUD)

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 10:08 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number SJF15242

8/10/19 9:23 AM *** MessageHi Hsiao Tong, pls propose GLOBAL range from $2200 to $2300 max (all in).
Tks - HOD Winnie

—-—0riginal Message-—

From: winnie.ho@axa.com.5g <winnie. ho@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October, 2019 9:25 AM

To: admin-di@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number 5JF15242

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO1YLX.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



112018 Claim Portal

RE: <TP - Mandate |IA> - S9M £C IDENT
« INVOLVING SHD 534K(Ol &S 4Z(TP) ON
27/08/2019]

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, Third party rejected our offer and proposed g/s $3,057.49(all-in). The breakdown of third party propose
is as follows: - 1)Cost of Repair:$2,150.00 + 2 )Loss of Rental (4days x $120.00): $480.00 + 3). LTA/GIA
Search Fee: § 7.49 + 4) LOU(PRI): $200.00 + 5) Administration Chanrge: $220.00 = TOTAL: $ 3,057.49. For
vour further mandate / instruction please. Hslao Tong -02 Nov 2019

s /ivp. smanclaims.axa.com.sg/clam-portalhimiindex vendor-sarvice-requests himi#/service-requests/view-message/ 7serviceRequesiNumbe "



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Mel Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2019 2:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number SIF1524Z

/

4/11/19 10:13 AM *** MessageHi Hsiao Tong, Cost of Repair:52,150.00 - proceed Loss of Rental - pls
furnish rental agreement before offer. as per benchmark rate - $100 per day. vehicle 1.6cc. (4days x $100.00)
LTA/GIA Search Fee: $7.45 as per receipt 4) LOU(PRI) : $200.00 - not agree 5) Administration Chanrge: 5220.00 - not
agree tks - HO Winnie

——{Qriginal Message--—--

From: winnie ho@axa.com.sg <winnie.ho@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 4 November, 2019 10:17 AM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number 5JF1524Z

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number 59MO1YLX.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



1252018

«

hitps {ivp smartclaims axa com sgiclaim-portalhimiindex-vendor-servica-requests himi#/service-requesis/view-message/?sarvice RequestNumbe . .

Claim Portal

RE: <TP - Mandate |IA> - S? £AC DE
INVOLVING ]SHD 534K(Ol) & P)O
27/08/2019

Type
© Question

Message
Hi, kindly refer to the LOD & LOU claim uploaded in SC. Third party would like to claim for LOU at 9days x

$120.00 as their client's vehicle is under Private Hire. Kindly advise further mandate on this matter. Thanks.

Hsiao Tong - 05 Dec 20179

i



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuULo)

Sent: Thursday, 5 December 2019 401 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number 5JF15242

5/12/19 3:14 PM *** MessageHi Hsiao Tong, LOU benchmark below 1.8cc is $50 per day up to $60 max per

day. since TP claim LOU, pls propose as per benchmark rate. propose LOU 5 days up to 7 days max. 27.08 to 28.08 =
1 day 29.08.19 - they sent wrong email, not included. received survey email 30.08.19 = 1 day Sat & Sun = 2 days
duration repair - 3 days total = 7 days - HO Winnie

—-0riginal Message-——

From: winnie.ho@axa.com sg <winnie.ho@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 5 December, 2019 3:19 PM

To: admin-d@/kkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number 5JF15242

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8MO1YLX,

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



122208

L

https/ivp smartclalims. axa.com.sg/claim-poralhtmiindex-vendor-service-reqguests himi#isarvice-requestaiview-message/7serviceRequestNumbe

Claim Paortal

IDENT

RE: <TP - Man e |A> - 3 542 DN

<
IN VOLVING DS34K(0
27/08/2019

Type
© Question

Message
Hi. For LOU. third party rejected our offer at $60.00/day and proposed $100.00/day as TP vehicle is a

private hire vehicle. Kindly let us have your further mandate. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 12 Dec 2019

1n



Hsiao 'l‘nna !LKKAu‘tn}

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2019 8:471 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number SJF15242

13/12/19 8:00 AM *** MessageH| Hsiao Tong, pls propose global sum $2600 to $2700. tks - HO Winnie

—-Original Message——

From: winnie ho@axa.com.sg <winnie.ho@axa.com.sg>

sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 8:01 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 134586, vehicle number 5JF15242

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO1YLX,

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender Immediately,



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

e ——————————— e ————

From: Sam Ng <samuel auburnauto@gmail.com>

Sent: Meonday, 16 December 2019 2:09 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: SJF1524Z Finalize// LKK REF: CC4/ASM19015399/Epa3
Hi Hsiao,

The company decided to accept the offer, kindly revert to the relevant personal,

with regards

Sam

Auburn Auto Pte Ltd

+65 9787 5558

On Maon, 16 Dec 2019 at 08:20, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:
Without Prejudice

[save a s to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email,

We have our principal instruction to revise our offer at a global sum of $2,650.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llabllity on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
elaims.”

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Hippy New Year 2020



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LLKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phione: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sam Ng < l.auburn il.ecom
Sent: Monday, 9 December 2019 10:05 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: SJF1524Z Finalize// LKK REF: CC4/ASM19015399/Epa3

Hi Hsiao,

The loss of use for the rental is too low, the company decided to revise the

offer to $100 per day of loss of use. Kindly revert to the relevant parties.

with regards

Sam

Auburn Auto Pte Lid

+55 9787 5558

On Mon, 9 Dec 2019 at 08:47, Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.



We have our principal instruction to revise offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair $2,150.00
2. Loss of Use (Bdays x S60.00) S 360.00
3. LTA Search Fee 5 7.45

Total | $2,517.45

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] In respect of this accident nor should It be binding in any other
related claims.”

Bedd Wishey for merry Christmas and Huppy New Yeur 200y

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(3080933)

From: Sam Ng <samuel.auburnauto@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 8 November 2019 11:05 AM

To: Hsian Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SIF1524Z Finalize// LKK REF: CC4/ASM10015399/Epa3

Hi hsiao,

This Is the requested new lod and loss of use inside the documents stating clearly when the car is survey and being
repaired, Kindly revert to the relevant personal.



with regards
Sam
Auburn Auto Pte Lid

+65 9787 5558

On Fri, 8 Nov 2019 at 10:15, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto . com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,

Kindly let us have a copy of rental agreement.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew {(Ms) | Case Hondler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108



Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(408033)

From: Sam Ng <samuel.auburnauto@gmall.com>
Sent; Monday, 14 October 2019 12:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: Re: SIF1524Z Finalize// LKK REF: CC4/ASM19015399/Epa3

HI Hsiao,

This're the documents that is provided with the receipt. Kindly revert as soon as possible, so as to settle
amicably.

With regards
Sam
Auburn Auto Pte Ltd

+65 9787 5558

On Mon, 14 Oct 2019 at 12:07, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.



We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $2,250.00(all-in}.

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed
/ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkaute.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | $(408933)

From: Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@lkkauto.com
Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 8:47 AM

To: Vivian Lau [LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FW: SIF15242 Finalize

Dear Vivian,

FYI



Thanks

Best Regards,

Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email. SteveChen@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

Sant:'Saturday, Sprﬂ'nber 14, 2019 12 3? PH
To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)
Subject: Re: SIF1524Z Finalize

Dear Steve,

This is the LOD as requested, kindly revert to Ms Vivian.

With regards
Sam
Auburn Auto Pte Ltd

+65 9787 5558

On Fri, 13 Sep 2019 at 16:46, Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <5teveChen@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sam,

Please sent the LOD to our office attn. to Ms Vivian.



Thanks

Best Regards,

Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: SteveChen@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408533)

From: Sam Ng [mailto:

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 12:54 PM
To: Steve Chen (LEK Auto)

Subject: Re: 5IF15247 Finalize

Hi Steve,

The company has accepted the offer.

with regards
sam
Auburn Auto Pte Ltd

+65 9787 5558



On Tue, 10 Sep 2019 at 19:45, Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sam,

Kindly refer our finalize $2150 (L/S, before GST). 3 repair days.

Kindly confirm,

Thanks

Best Regards,

Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 Emall: StevaChen@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubj Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive #04-18 Sin Ming Autocare,
Singapore 575721

Tel : +65 8608 0808

Email: auburnauto.claim@gmail.com

Date: 14/09/2019

LETTER OF DEMAND

Attn: Motor Claims Department
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJF1524Z & SHD534K ON 27 Aug 2019 AT 13:00

We are instructed by SIF15242Z, to claim damages against you or your insured, the driver of
motor vehicle no SHD534K in connection with a road traffic accident on 27 Aug 2019, at about
13:00 Hours at the KPE Exit Upper Paya Laba Road

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligence and/or
management of his motor vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s motor vehicle was
damaged and our client had been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1. Costs of Repair 52150
2. Loss Of Use (Pre-Repair) (9days x $120) 51080
3. LTA Vehicle Insurance Search §7.49
4. Administration Charge 5220

Total: 53457.49



AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive #04-18 Sin Ming Autocare, Singapore 575721

Tel : +65 B608 0808
Emuail; auburnauto.claim@gmall.com

Vehicle No: SJF1524Z
Model: Toyota Altis

[ QTY | Description |Bill
l Repair, Fix & Respray $ 2,150.00
S 2,150.00

Pagelof1l



AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive #04-18 Sin Ming Autocare, Singapore 575721

Tel : +65 8608 0808
Email: auburnauto.claim@gmail.com

Vehicle No: SJIF1524Z
Model: Toyota Altis

I QTY [Description [Bill

1 LOSS OF USE b 1,080.00
1) 29/08/20019 Email sent to survey
2) 02/09/2019 First survey
3) 06/09/2019 Car repair finish
Total number of days car in workshop(9 days)
(9 days x $120)

$ 1,080.00

Pagelofl



’ ” L’ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

nd ,.- A 51 Ubi Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
/ﬁ_. TEL: 6256 1561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No; 189607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607198-R

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD nr [CCARBMOOIBIOREmN

R aspoRE s own: ozaoe [N
ATTHN:WINNIE Code: ASM
Insured Veh. SHD 534K Veh. Inspected SJF 15242
Policy No. VFX/P1680520 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMO1YLX Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 30/08/2018
Make & Model TOYOTA ALTIS e 1508
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. MROS3ZEE106107580 Colour SILVER
Odometer . B Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR

R/H Front Tyre |[195/85R15 NEXEN 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 NEXEN 5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/85 R15 NEXEN ' 5 mm

L/H Rear Tyre |[185/85R15 NEXEN 5mm

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
Accident Date  27/08/2018 Inspection Date 02/082019
Survey held at AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD

176 SIN MING DRIVE

#04-18 SIN MING AUTOCARE

SINGAPORE 575721

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
E}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

T e ey ——— T
[ e 1 = Pl=aue - >

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPA!R: 3 Working Days




¥

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJF 1524Z

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6258 3581 FAX: 6256 4315
Rag. No: 199607188R GST Reg Wo. 18-8807198-R

ay

 DescriptionofParts

" onaton_|

— el el el e =S el el ol o

T L W . [ L S}

REAR TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)

REAR TAILLAMP (LH) (CONSISTENT)

REAR TAILGATE LAMP (CONSISTENT)

REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM (CONSISTENT)
REAR TAILGATE LOCK {CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS (CONSISTENT)
BUMPER SENSOR (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS (CONSISTENT)
REAR BUMPER TOP STEP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)

REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
REAR BOOT GARNISH (CONSISTENT)

HYDRAULIC HINGE (CONSISTENT)

RUBBER MOULDING (CONSISTENT)

NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT)

REAR REVERSE CAMERA (CONSISTENT)

REAR TAILGATE TOYOTA' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)
REAR TAILGATE 'ALTIS' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE RUBBER [CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER INNER FOAM (CONSISTENT)

LESS 25% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)
BACK BUMPER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)

SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

cut

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
BENT

DENTED
BROKEN
REPEATED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

CRUSHED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
TORN

BROKEN

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
SHORTED

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19015389/Epa3q2

1,200.00 -
600.00 414.00
500.00
400.00
280.00 189,00

1,600.00 523.00
170.00 120.00
120,00 -
380.00
150.00
480.00 -
120.00 120.00
100.00
200.00

40.00

120.00 -
180.00 -
160.00 55.00
120.00 55.00
175.10 175.10
120.00 120.00

- 44278

7.415.10 1.328.32
120.00 -
150.00 30,00
620.00 200.00
890.00 230.00




’ V L’ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

—m . 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ul Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 5256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg, No. 19-8607198-R Page No.2 of 2
i" I o
LABOUR
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR TAILGATE . NOT NECESSARY 300.00 -
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER . 300.00 200.00
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR PANEL.INCLUSIVE OF THE B00.00 300.00
REPAIR OF REAR TAILGATE AND REAR END PANEL .
REMOVE REFIT AND REPLACED DAMAGE LAMPS AND 150,00 30,00
CHECK UP ELECTRICAL WIRING.
REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARMNISHES TRIM TO 200.00 20.00
ASSIST REPAIR.
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR REVERSE SENSOR . 240,00 20.00
TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPLACED PANEL 120.00 30.00
TO RESPRAY PAINTING. 1.,000.00 500.00
3,110.00 1,100.00
GRAND TOTAL -11,415.10 2,658.32

= e

CHEN TSUE YEE HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Rapad |s mads solaly lor (he use snd banefil of tha Cllant named oo the fromt page of this Repon.
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